RESOLUTION #19-1202-07

Authorize and Publish Trustees 2020 Meeting Schedule

WHEREAS, each new year the Liberty Township Board of Trustees must approve a
calendar of meetings and have them published per the ORC requirements, and

WHEREAS, the Board Secretary has compiled the attached calendar of dates for
consideration to avoid federal holidays, elections and other likely conflicts.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE LIBERTY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF
TRUSTEES, DELAWARE COUNTY hereby approves the attached 2020 calendar of
meetings and authorizes the publication of these for the purposes of public notice.

Motion made by 0&% and seconded by )Mﬂ_/m‘/O.M.LI/LL

Vote: ({ ) Mrs. Eichhorn g4342 Mrs. Leneghan ;414
s Me G\EMP&P_HNQ

This Resolution shall be in force and become effective immediately upon its execution.
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Date Melanie Leneghan, Trustee
o

CERTIFIED BY: Il, Trustee
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Nancy De iscal Officer Shyra Eichhorn, Trustee
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2020 Trustees Meetings

Liberty Township Trustees will generally meet in 2020 on the first and
third Monday of every month, at 7:00 P.M. at the Liberty Township Hall
located at 7761 Liberty Road, Powell with exceptions made for federally
recognized holidays as shown on the schedule below:

Thursday January 2 (Date change due to Trustee availability)
Tuesday January 21 (Birthday of Martin Luther King)
Monday February 3

Tuesday February 18 (President’s Day)
Monday March 2

Monday March 16

Monday April 6

Monday April 20

Monday May 4

Monday May 18

Monday June i |

Monday June 15

Monday July 6

Monday July 20

Monday August 3

Monday August 17

Tuesday September 8 (Labor Day)

Monday September 21

Monday October 5

Monday October 19

Wednesday November 4 (due to Election Day)
Monday November 16

Monday December 7

Monday December 21



